
DQP Core Group Conference Call 
Regular Meeting 

 

December 5, 2012  2:00 pm 
Phone number: (877)807-5706; Participant Code: 253115 (sponsored by CCWD) 

 

Membership of DQP Core Group:   
Clackamas 

Community College 

Elizabeth Lundy, 

elizabethl@clackamas.edu 

Eastern Oregon 

University 

Sarah Witte,  

switte@eou.edu 

Community College 

& Workforce Dev 

Larry Cheyne, 

larry.cheyne@state.or.us  

OUS Chancellor’s 

Office 

Karen Marrongelle 

Karen_Marrongelle@ous.edu 

Tillamook Bay 

Community College 

Connie Green, 

green@tillamookbay.cc 

Portland State 

University 

Gary Brown, 

browng@pdx.edu 

Umpqua Community 

College 

Mark Williams, 

mark.williams@umpqua.edu 

University of 

Oregon 

Dev Sinha 

dps@uoregon.edu 

Co-Director Ron Baker, 

bakerr@lanecc.edu 

Co-Director Carol Schaafsma 

schaafsmac@lanecc.edu 

Lane Community 

College 

Don McNair                Lynn Nakamura             Anna Kate Malliris      Sonya Christian 

mcnaird@lanecc.edu  nakamural@lanecc.edu  mallirisa@lanecc.edu  christians@lanecc.edu 

 

 
1. December 12, Information Conference Call      Carol, Ron 

 Review draft agenda (see attached)      Carol, Ron    Carol, Elizabeth 

 

2. Clarification on Role of PI’s Karen 

 

3. Spring Conference Planning 

 Theme or topic for speaker/professional development Ron, Carol      Lynn 

 

4. Updates  

 Work Plan deadline changes Ron 

 Distribution of funds – final document (see attached) Carol 

 Student Success conference proposal update Carol 

 NILOA Survey  Lynn 

    Karen, Sarah     Carol, Elizabe   Karen, Sarah 

5. National Review Committee 

 Membership (see attached) Ron 

 Population Process Carol 

 

6. Other Business 

 

7. Information: Upcoming Meetings (877)807-5706; Host Code: 510577; Participant Code: 253115 

 Information Phone Conference: December 12, 2:00 to 3:00 p.m. 

 Core Group Phone Conference: December 19, 2:00 to 3:00 p.m. 

 IT/IR Phone Conference:  December 26
th
, cancelled? 
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